

BID TABULATION
PI 0011436 - Muscogee County
Buena Vista Road Improvements at Spiderweb - Phase I
RFB No. 20-0035

February 12, 2020

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
TRAFFIC CONTROL -15-TP-001	1	271,707.38	271,707.38	180,000.00	180,000.00	72,727.28	72,727.28	143,147.33	143,147.33	387,025.27	387,025.27
CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1	51,950.76	51,950.76	172,000.00	172,000.00	61,550.00	61,550.00	79,746.75	79,746.75	110,000.00	110,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING -	1	35,013.71	35,013.71	11,200.00	11,200.00	165,085.90	165,085.90	57,524.87	57,524.87	40,000.00	40,000.00
UNCLASS EXCAV	11000	9.56	105,160.00	16.65	183,150.00	15.94	175,340.00	14.24	156,640.00	9.50	104,500.00
GRADING COMPLETE -	1	941,355.94	941,355.94	461,003.00	461,003.00	974,085.04	974,085.04	547,981.14	547,981.14	360,065.00	360,065.00
GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	10000	26.28	262,800.00	29.85	298,500.00	24.13	241,300.00	31.87	318,700.00	33.68	336,800.00
AGGR SURF CRS	600	11.29	6,774.00	31.70	19,020.00	29.71	17,826.00	28.61	17,166.00	28.00	16,800.00
RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	600	138.29	82,974.00	94.00	56,400.00	100.09	60,054.00	138.45	83,070.00	104.40	62,640.00
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1700	78.45	133,365.00	76.75	130,475.00	56.35	95,795.00	101.71	172,907.00	104.40	177,480.00
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2100	84.19	176,799.00	77.30	162,330.00	66.47	139,587.00	103.57	217,497.00	104.40	219,240.00
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	120	184.39	22,126.80	128.00	15,360.00	87.35	10,482.00	181.05	21,726.00	145.45	17,454.00
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1200	78.21	93,852.00	77.65	93,180.00	62.82	75,384.00	103.04	123,648.00	104.40	125,280.00
ASPHALT-RUBBER JOINT AND CRACK SEAL, TP M	2820	2.21	6,232.20	10.50	29,610.00	2.50	7,050.00	2.13	6,006.60	2.00	5,640.00
TACK COAT	1900	6.08	11,552.00	3.75	7,125.00	2.27	4,313.00	5.86	11,134.00	4.50	8,550.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	8000	3.70	29,600.00	2.35	18,800.00	4.15	33,200.00	3.46	27,680.00	4.50	36,000.00
CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	3200	43.94	140,608.00	39.90	127,680.00	39.50	126,400.00	37.81	120,992.00	38.00	121,600.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	400	124.88	49,952.00	113.40	45,360.00	106.50	42,600.00	107.57	43,028.00	120.00	48,000.00
CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	60	57.82	3,469.20	52.50	3,150.00	58.00	3,480.00	55.91	3,354.60	55.00	3,300.00
CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	330	67.07	22,133.10	60.90	20,097.00	64.00	21,120.00	60.71	20,034.30	65.00	21,450.00
CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	550	15.03	8,266.50	13.65	7,507.50	19.81	10,895.50	18.11	9,960.50	14.00	7,700.00
CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	240	15.03	3,607.20	13.65	3,276.00	26.29	6,309.60	18.11	4,346.40	14.00	3,360.00
CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	5000	17.34	86,700.00	15.75	78,750.00	22.00	110,000.00	18.64	93,200.00	16.00	80,000.00
CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 7	550	17.34	9,537.00	15.75	8,662.50	22.00	12,100.00	22.37	12,303.50	16.00	8,800.00
PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 3 CONC, 10 INCH THK	352	144.54	50,878.08	131.25	46,200.00	134.00	47,168.00	139.52	49,111.04	135.00	47,520.00
PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	900	11.06	9,954.00	10.00	9,000.00	11.33	10,197.00	8.52	7,668.00	6.50	5,850.00
CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	20	156.77	3,135.40	210.00	4,200.00	287.42	5,748.40	213.00	4,260.00	200.00	4,000.00
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	2	10,782.23	21,564.46	19,500.00	39,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	18,293.73	36,587.46	20,000.00	40,000.00
RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	60	273.08	16,384.80	345.00	20,700.00	123.48	7,408.80	296.53	17,791.80	140.00	8,400.00
CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 4 FT, 9 GA	516	17.34	8,947.44	21.00	10,836.00	19.00	9,804.00	20.24	10,443.84	15.00	7,740.00
ENHANCED DRY SWALE	2	29,546.48	59,092.96	26,747.50	53,495.00	38,891.83	77,783.66	15,149.10	30,298.20	12,000.00	24,000.00
CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	5	578.15	2,890.75	1,535.00	7,675.00	1,112.00	5,560.00	2,513.52	12,567.60	1,550.00	7,750.00
STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1-10	40	45.76	1,830.40	89.20	3,568.00	65.87	2,634.80	72.46	2,898.40	42.00	1,680.00
STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	2100	40.59	85,239.00	36.20	76,020.00	60.92	127,932.00	59.59	125,139.00	36.05	75,705.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	500	60.10	30,050.00	63.35	31,675.00	72.95	36,475.00	72.88	36,440.00	50.00	25,000.00
STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	70	78.03	5,462.10	88.55	6,198.50	102.02	7,141.40	146.19	10,233.30	71.00	4,970.00
STORM DRAIN PIPE, 48 IN, H 1-10	150	150.09	22,513.50	141.60	21,240.00	139.54	20,931.00	147.60	22,140.00	161.00	24,150.00
SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	14	54.25	759.50	102.25	1,431.50	88.20	1,234.80	46.81	655.34	40.00	560.00
SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2	1,596.68	3,193.36	1,166.05	2,332.10	670.60	1,341.20	604.93	1,209.86	1,600.00	3,200.00
FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	5	919.82	4,599.10	976.76	4,883.80	724.20	3,621.00	951.06	4,755.30	993.00	4,965.00
FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	2	1,013.48	2,026.96	1,070.00	2,140.00	1,016.14	2,032.28	1,216.07	2,432.14	1,110.00	2,220.00
FLOWABLE FILL	26	288.76	7,507.76	525.00	13,650.00	388.91	10,111.66	199.25	5,180.50	500.00	13,000.00
STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	160	49.05	7,848.00	71.35	11,416.00	62.40	9,984.00	48.48	7,756.80	49.00	7,840.00
PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	160	2.50	400.00	5.00	800.00	7.53	1,204.80	3.30	528.00	3.00	480.00
RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	5	1,207.02	6,035.10	2,840.00	14,200.00	2,657.00	13,285.00	2,496.14	12,480.70	1,500.00	7,500.00
CAPPING MINOR STRUCTURE	1	421.70	421.70	1,309.00	1,309.00	617.00	617.00	805.74	805.74	550.00	550.00
JACK OR BORE PIPE - 48 IN	70	1,775.27	124,268.90	1,913.00	133,910.00	1,425.00	99,750.00	1,777.30	124,411.00	1,620.00	113,400.00
CATCH BASIN, GP 1	20	3,712.01	74,240.20	3,095.00	61,900.00	3,848.00	76,960.00	4,480.18	89,603.60	3,335.00	66,700.00
CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10	229.84	2,298.40	252.00	2,520.00	357.00	3,570.00	301.21	3,012.10	420.00	4,200.00
DROP INLET, GP 1	23	3,055.60	70,278.80	3,312.00	76,176.00	2,466.00	56,718.00	3,749.02	86,227.46	3,506.00	80,638.00
DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	20	229.84	4,596.80	787.50	15,750.00	286.00	5,720.00	216.14	4,322.80	420.00	8,400.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	10	2,556.91	25,569.10	3,309.00	33,090.00	2,657.00	26,570.00	3,611.01	36,110.10	3,128.00	31,280.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	10	229.84	2,298.40	315.00	3,150.00	338.00	3,380.00	301.21	3,012.10	420.00	4,200.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	5	230.08	1,150.40	630.00	3,150.00	372.00	1,860.00	301.21	1,506.05	550.00	2,750.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 2	1	5,235.79	5,235.79	3,624.00	3,624.00	3,935.00	3,935.00	6,424.67	6,424.67	5,466.00	5,466.00
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 2, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	4	325.84	1,303.36	315.00	1,260.00	369.00	1,476.00	383.36	1,533.44	550.00	2,200.00
JUNCTION BOX	4	2,728.21	10,912.84	2,614.00	10,456.00	2,657.00	10,628.00	2,357.09	9,428.36	2,950.00	11,800.00
PERMANENT GRASSING	5	2,601.69	13,008.45	2,625.00	13,125.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,662.50	13,312.50	950.00	4,750.00
AGRICULTURAL LIME	15	173.45	2,601.75	157.50	2,362.50	150.00	2,250.00	159.75	2,396.25	95.00	1,425.00
FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	6	346.89	2,081.34	892.50	5,355.00	850.00	5,100.00	905.25	5,431.50	635.00	3,810.00
FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	300	5.78	1,734.00	4.20	1,260.00	4.00	1,200.00	4.26	1,278.00	3.00	900.00
EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	1000	3.18	3,180.00	2.60	2,600.00	2.50	2,500.00	2.66	2,660.00	1.80	1,800.00
TEMPORARY GRASSING	3	1,907.90	5,723.70	787.50	2,362.50	750.00	2,250.00	798.75	2,396.25	750.00	2,250.00
MULCH	90	231.26	20,813.40	262.50	23,625.00	250.00	22,500.00	266.25	23,962.50	400.00	36,000.00
CONSTRUCTION EXIT	3	1,497.91	4,493.73	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,053.02	9,159.06	7,417.98	22,253.94	1,500.00	4,500.00
CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	780	9.41	7,339.80	8.55	6,669.00	10.00	7,800.00	11.97	9,336.60	8.00	6,240.00
CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	100	6.03	603.00	515.00	51,500.00	4.00	400.00	5.13	513.00	7.00	700.00
CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	50	359.33	17,966.50	515.00	25,750.00	250.00	12,500.00	203.34	10,167.00	550.00	27,500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	2100	1.34	2,814.00	1.20	2,520.00	0.50	1,050.00	1.51	3,171.00	1.50	3,150.00
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	100	1.34	134.00	1.20	120.00	1.00	100.00	3.18	318.00	2.00	200.00
MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	390	5.04	1,965.60	9.00	3,510.00	3.00	1,170.00	4.07	1,587.30	4.00	1,560.00
MAINTENANCE OF SEDIMENT BARRIER - BALED STRAW	50	4.92	246.00	4.10	205.00	1.00	50.00	1.96	98.00	7.00	350.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	3	609.87	1,829.61	333.00	999.00	1,839.51	5,518.53	392.27	1,176.81	625.00	1,875.00
MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	50	124.85	6,242.50	75.20	3,760.00	100.00	5,000.00	173.03	8,651.50	82.00	4,100.00
WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2	115.63	231.26	542.50	1,085.00	200.00	400.00	213.00	426.00	300.00	600.00
WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	18	635.97	11,447.46	542.50	9,765.00	450.00	8,100.00	585.75	10,543.50	850.00	15,300.00
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	4200	3.22	13,524.00	1.55	6,510.00	3.00	12,600.00	4.31	18,102.00	2.45	10,290.00
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	200	5.20	1,040.00	2.65	530.00	4.00	800.00	5.09	1,018.00	6.00	1,200.00
BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	140	3.05	427.00	2.80	392.00	4.00	560.00	4.88	683.20	2.00	280.00
RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	16	260.17	4,162.72	236.25	3,780.00	225.00	3,600.00	239.63	3,834.08	225.00	3,600.00
HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	100	17.06	1,706.00	15.50	1,550.00	14.75	1,475.00	15.71	1,571.00	14.75	1,475.00
HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	185	26.48	4,898.80	17.65	3,265.25	22.90	4,236.50	24.39	4,512.15	22.90	4,236.50
HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	200	19.43	3,886.00	24.05	4,810.00	16.80	3,360.00	17.89	3,578.00	16.80	3,360.00
GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	300	7.52	2,256.00	6.85	2,055.00	6.50	1,950.00	6.92	2,076.00	6.50	1,950.00
GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	300	11.56	3,468.00	10.50	3,150.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.65	3,195.00	10.00	3,000.00
GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	190	9.13	1,734.70	8.30	1,577.00	7.90	1,501.00	8.41	1,597.90	7.90	1,501.00
GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT	8	607.06	4,856.48	551.00	4,408.00	525.00	4,200.00	559.13	4,473.04	525.00	4,200.00
PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	6	115.63	693.78	105.00	630.00	100.00	600.00	106.50	639.00	100.00	600.00
SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	400	0.87	348.00	0.80	320.00	0.75	300.00	0.80	320.00	0.75	300.00
SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	500	3.47	1,735.00	3.15	1,575.00	3.00	1,500.00	3.20	1,600.00	3.00	1,500.00
SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	200	0.58	116.00	0.55	110.00	0.50	100.00	0.53	106.00	0.50	100.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE	400	8.67	3,468.00	7.85	3,140.00	7.50	3,000.00	7.99	3,196.00	7.50	3,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1	3	115.63	346.89	105.00	315.00	100.00	300.00	106.50	319.50	100.00	300.00
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	20	115.63	2,312.60	105.00	2,100.00	100.00	2,000.00	106.50	2,130.00	100.00	2,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	2	173.45	346.90	157.50	315.00	150.00	300.00	159.75	319.50	150.00	300.00
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15	10	231.26	2,312.60	210.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,000.00	213.00	2,130.00	200.00	2,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2000	0.87	1,740.00	0.80	1,600.00	0.75	1,500.00	0.80	1,600.00	0.75	1,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3000	0.87	2,610.00	0.80	2,400.00	0.75	2,250.00	0.80	2,400.00	0.75	2,250.00
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	200	10.41	2,082.00	9.45	1,890.00	9.00	1,800.00	9.59	1,918.00	9.00	1,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	2400	3.47	8,328.00	3.15	7,560.00	3.00	7,200.00	3.20	7,680.00	3.00	7,200.00
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	400	0.58	232.00	0.55	220.00	0.50	200.00	0.53	212.00	0.50	200.00
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1400	0.58	812.00	0.55	770.00	0.50	700.00	0.53	742.00	0.50	700.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	290	8.67	2,514.30	7.90	2,291.00	7.50	2,175.00	7.99	2,317.10	7.50	2,175.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	500	8.67	4,335.00	7.90	3,950.00	7.50	3,750.00	7.99	3,995.00	7.50	3,750.00
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	120	11.56	1,387.20	10.50	1,260.00	10.00	1,200.00	10.65	1,278.00	10.00	1,200.00
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	20	11.56	231.20	10.50	210.00	10.00	200.00	10.65	213.00	10.00	200.00
REMOVE EXIST SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, PAINT	2551	0.87	2,219.37	0.80	2,040.80	0.75	1,913.25	0.80	2,040.80	0.75	1,913.25
REMOVE EXIST SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, PAINT	2956	0.58	1,714.48	0.55	1,625.80	0.50	1,478.00	0.53	1,566.68	0.50	1,478.00
REMOVE EXIST TRAF STRIPE, ALL KINDS & TYPES	352	8.67	3,051.84	7.90	2,780.80	7.50	2,640.00	7.99	2,812.48	7.50	2,640.00
REMOVE EXIST TRAF MARKINGS -	7	115.63	809.41	105.00	735.00	100.00	700.00	106.50	745.50	100.00	700.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV - WITH DUAL 40 FT/60 FT MAST ARMS	1	28,373.42	28,373.42	24,024.00	24,024.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	26,132.97	26,132.97	21,675.00	21,675.00
STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV - WITH DUAL 50 FT/60 FT MAST ARMS	1	31,515.10	31,515.10	27,279.00	27,279.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	29,026.58	29,026.58	22,360.00	22,360.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 1	1	77,605.42	77,605.42	91,848.75	91,848.75	94,000.00	94,000.00	74,672.48	74,672.48	78,875.00	78,875.00
CONDUIT, RIGID, 1 IN	20	11.56	231.20	16.80	336.00	10.00	200.00	213.00	4,260.00	20.00	400.00
CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	1030	10.65	10,969.50	15.75	16,222.50	7.00	7,210.00	9.81	10,104.30	30.00	30,900.00
DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	160	42.55	6,808.00	5.80	928.00	12.00	1,920.00	62.71	10,033.60	4.00	640.00
DIRECTIONAL BORE - 7 IN	85	63.83	5,425.55	6.30	535.50	15.00	1,275.00	49.97	4,247.45	5.00	425.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	11	311.19	3,423.09	1,837.50	20,212.50	1,750.00	19,250.00	1,863.75	20,501.25	400.00	4,400.00
CUT AND PLUG EXISTING GRAVITY SEWER MAIN	40	290.62	11,624.80	1,312.50	52,500.00	1,250.00	50,000.00	1,331.25	53,250.00	1,150.00	46,000.00
GRAVITY SEWER MAIN, 8 IN, PVC	1392	54.58	75,975.36	173.25	241,164.00	165.00	229,680.00	175.73	244,616.16	45.00	62,640.00
SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	9	4,896.71	44,070.39	2,887.50	25,987.50	2,750.00	24,750.00	2,928.75	26,358.75	3,241.00	29,169.00
SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1 (MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER)	1	4,303.25	4,303.25	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,650.00	10,650.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	60	225.96	13,557.60	157.50	9,450.00	150.00	9,000.00	159.75	9,585.00	400.00	24,000.00
STEEL CASING, 16 IN, W/0.250 IN WALL THK	260	232.24	60,382.40	462.00	120,120.00	440.00	114,400.00	468.60	121,836.00	100.00	26,000.00
FLOWABLE FILL - Waterline	75	588.53	44,139.75	525.00	39,375.00	500.00	37,500.00	532.50	39,937.50	425.00	31,875.00
CLASS A CONCRETE (THRUST BLOCKS)	35	203.95	7,138.25	262.50	9,187.50	250.00	8,750.00	266.25	9,318.75	200.00	7,000.00
REMOVE WATER METER	100	291.30	29,130.00	262.50	26,250.00	250.00	25,000.00	266.25	26,625.00	550.00	55,000.00
WATER MAIN, 8 IN, DUCTILE IRON, INCL RESTRAINED JOINT	3265	102.95	336,131.75	157.50	514,237.50	150.00	489,750.00	159.75	521,583.75	119.60	390,494.00
WATER MAIN, 12 IN, DUCTILE IRON, INCL RESTRAINED JOINT	971	119.37	115,908.27	174.30	169,245.30	166.00	161,186.00	176.79	171,663.09	362.32	351,812.72

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	20	505.02	10,100.40	1,575.00	31,500.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,597.50	31,950.00	1,200.00	24,000.00
GATE VALVE, 8 IN	5	1,969.08	9,845.40	1,748.25	8,741.25	1,665.00	8,325.00	1,773.23	8,866.15	1,695.00	8,475.00
GATE VALVE, 12 IN	2	3,027.68	6,055.36	2,714.25	5,428.50	2,585.00	5,170.00	2,753.03	5,506.06	3,375.00	6,750.00
TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6 IN X 6 IN	2	7,020.54	14,041.08	5,880.00	11,760.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	5,964.00	11,928.00	4,080.00	8,160.00
TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 8 IN X 8 IN	13	7,912.34	102,860.42	6,510.00	84,630.00	6,200.00	80,600.00	6,603.00	85,839.00	4,825.00	62,725.00
TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 12 IN X 12 IN	2	11,427.29	22,854.58	9,030.00	18,060.00	8,600.00	17,200.00	9,159.00	18,318.00	8,100.00	16,200.00
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	4,799.28	23,996.40	4,830.00	24,150.00	4,600.00	23,000.00	4,899.00	24,495.00	4,125.00	20,625.00
CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR, 6 IN PIPE AND SMALLER	2	2,355.88	4,711.76	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,130.00	4,260.00	2,335.00	4,670.00
CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR, 8 IN PIPE	10	2,355.88	23,558.80	2,625.00	26,250.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,662.50	26,625.00	2,685.00	26,850.00
CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR, 12 IN PIPE	2	2,547.88	5,095.76	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,260.00	8,520.00	4,450.00	8,900.00
WATER SERVICE LINE, 1 IN (COPPER)	300	29.85	8,955.00	26.25	7,875.00	25.00	7,500.00	26.63	7,989.00	19.50	5,850.00
WATER SERVICE LINE, 2 IN (COPPER)	200	39.60	7,920.00	33.60	6,720.00	32.00	6,400.00	34.08	6,816.00	35.00	7,000.00
WATER SERVICE LINE, 3/4 IN (COPPER)	100	27.16	2,716.00	25.20	2,520.00	24.00	2,400.00	25.56	2,556.00	16.50	1,650.00
LINE STOP, 6 IN	2	10,786.89	21,573.78	9,371.25	18,742.50	8,925.00	17,850.00	9,505.13	19,010.26	7,520.00	15,040.00
LINE STOP, 8 IN	10	10,999.51	109,995.10	9,555.00	95,550.00	9,100.00	91,000.00	9,691.50	96,915.00	8,240.00	82,400.00
LINE STOP, 12 IN	2	13,734.08	27,468.16	11,025.00	22,050.00	10,500.00	21,000.00	11,182.50	22,365.00	10,500.00	21,000.00
STEEL CASING, 16 IN, W/0.250 IN WALL THK	280	380.22	106,461.60	451.50	126,420.00	430.00	120,400.00	457.95	128,226.00	427.00	119,560.00
REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE TRENCH MATERIAL	50	59.82	2,991.00	68.25	3,412.50	65.00	3,250.00	69.23	3,461.50	40.00	2,000.00
RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER IN NEW METER BOX	7	1,331.64	9,321.48	2,362.50	16,537.50	2,250.00	15,750.00	2,396.25	16,773.75	925.00	6,475.00

Description	Qty	*Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus, GA)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		*McMath-Turner Construction Company (Columbus, GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER	9	947.53	8,527.77	577.50	5,197.50	550.00	4,950.00	585.75	5,271.75	300.00	2,700.00
REMOVE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	1,895.06	5,685.18	892.50	2,677.50	850.00	2,550.00	905.25	2,715.75	685.00	2,055.00
FLOWABLE FILL - Sanitary Sewer	90	287.76	25,898.40	525.00	47,250.00	500.00	45,000.00	532.50	47,925.00	500.00	45,000.00
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
CASH ALLOWANCES - CONSTRUCTION VERIFICATION SURVEYING	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
RAILROAD FLAGGING ALLOWANCE	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID		5,099,932.05		5,285,605.85		5,454,519.46		5,478,104.12		5,042,957.74	

Note: McMath-Turner Construction Company and Alexander Contracting Company failed to include the required form titled *Communication Concerning this Solicitation*. As a result, the bids from McMath-Turner Construction Company and Alexander Contracting Company, Inc. were deemed non-responsive.